

SCHOOL CURRICULUM, ASSESSMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY COUNCIL (SCAAC) MEETING

Kentucky Department of Education 5th Floor, State Board Room (#514) 300 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, KY January 15, 2019 9 a.m. – 1 p.m. ET

AGENDA

I. Call to order
Scott Bruins, Chairperson
Scott County Schools

II. Roll call of members

Joy Barr, Program Consultant Office of Standards, Assessment and Accountability, KDE

- III. Approval of minutes from November 13, 2018 meeting Scott Bruins
- IV. KBE approved minimum requirements for high school graduation (704 KAR 3:305)

Landon Tingle, Policy Advisor Office of Career and Technical Education and Student Transition, KDE

- V. Update on social studies standards process
 Krista Hall, Division Director
 Lauren Gallicchio, Social Studies Consultant
 Division of Program Standards
 Office of Standards, Assessment and Accountability, KDE
- VI. Kentucky's accountability system regulation update (703 KAR 5:270) Rhonda Sims, Associate Commissioner Office of Standards, Assessment and Accountability, KDE

Jennifer Stafford, Director Division of Assessment Support Office of Standards, Assessment and Accountability, KDE

VII. Repeal of regulation

703 KAR 5:200 Repeal of Next-Generation Learners

Rhonda Sims, Associate Commissioner Office of Standards, Assessment and Accountability, KDE

Michael Hackworth, Policy Advisor Office of Standards, Assessment and Accountability, KDE

VIII. Adjournment

Next meetings: March 19, 2019 July 16, 2019